ASHLAND SCRAPERS 1
Serial Number 1
How to Order Parts 2
Parts - Transport Locks (18HD) 3
Instruction:  Operation and Maintenance 4
Instruction:  Operation and Maintenance 5
Safety Guidelines 7
CS18HD Assembly 8
Front Frame Assembly (CS18HD) 9
Apron  Assembly (CS18HD) 11
Bowl and Frame Assembly (CS18HD) 12
Wheel Assembly (CS18HD) 13
Rear Frame Assembly  (CS18HD) 14
Hitch Assembly - Swivel (#A125224) 16
Apron Cylinder  (#A125395) 6" X 16" 18
Lift Cylinder (#A125159) 6" X 12" 19
Dump Cylinder ( #A125160) 3 1/2 X 32" 20
Assembly - Laser Mount (Optional) 21
Pins 22
Decals 23
Lube Location CS18HD 24

H
Hitch Assembly - Swivel (#A125224) 16
How to Order Parts 2
I
Instruction:  Operation and Maintenance 5
Instruction:  Operation and Maintenance 4
L
Lift Cylinder (#A125159) 6" X 12" 19
M
Maintenance Check list 25
P
Parts - Transport Locks (18HD) 3
Pins 22
Pushing the Earthmover 30
R
Rear Frame Assembly  (CS18HD) 14
S
Safety Guidelines 7
Serial Number 1
Service:  Axle Service Recommendations 26
T
Tire Inflation & Torque Charts 32
Tire Service 31
Troubleshooting 33
W
Warranty Statement 34
Wheel Assembly (CS18HD) 13
Table of Contents
Alphabetized Listing
ASHLAND SCRAPERS
Serial Number
WELCOME NEW CUSTOMERS!
Thank you for your purchase of an Ashland scraper and the confidence you have placed in us to
handle your earthmoving projects.  Years of research, testing and successful application have
been spent to ensure quality and maximum performance for our customers.  Please read and
understand this manual before attempting to attach or operate this scraper.  This manual should
always remain with the machine.  Be sure and fill out and send in the owners registration form at
the beginning of this manual, or you may fill out the form on-line by going to ashlandind.com and
click on “Register your Machine” at the bottom of the page.
SCRAPER ID NUMBER
The serial number plate for the scraper is located on the right rear area of the scraper.  The
letter and numbers stamped identify the serial number, model number and capacity of the
scraper.  Please record this serial number for use in ordering parts, warrantee issues and to trace
your equipment if it is ever stolen.
References to serial number breaks on parts are located in the manual with a reference sequence
of XXXXX-XXXXX.  The beginning number records the serial number start of the use of that part.
The ending number is the final serial number use of the part within this machine.
                                                                          PH:  715-682-4622    FX:  715-682-9717
www.ashlandind.com 1
ASHLAND SCRAPERS
How to Order Parts
IMPORTANT
Parts must be ordered through your local authorized ASHLAND dealer.
Be sure to state MODEL and SERIAL NUMBER of your machine, PART NUMBER,
DESCRIPTION and QUANTITY needed.
Unless this is done, we cannot provide prompt service or assure shipment of the correct
parts.
Ashland Industries weldable replacement parts are available to rebuild, modify or update
your scraper to current factory specifications.
                                                                          PH:  715-682-4622    FX:  715-682-9717
www.ashlandind.com 2
ASHLAND SCRAPERS
Parts - Transport Locks (18HD)
PART DESCRIPTION SN CS18HD
500414 Front Apron Lock XXXXX-23231
600121 Pin (Apron) 23234-XXXXX
600282 Rear Cylinder Lock 23234-XXXXX
500415 Rear Cylinder Lock XXXXX-23231
                                                                          PH:  715-682-4622    FX:  715-682-9717
www.ashlandind.com 3
ASHLAND SCRAPERS
Instruction:  Operation and Maintenance